



Monica Nino Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Stan Risen Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

Addendum to Juvenile Commitment News Release Sent at 10:20 a.m.

For Immediate Release May 30, 2013

Contact: Patricia Hill - Thomas (209) 609-4334

New Juvenile Commitment Center Set to Open in Stanislaus County.

Community is invited to attend.

Stanislaus County, CA – Also at the dedication ceremony, the Visitor Center/Gymnasium will be named in honor of local community member Dr. Everett Johnson and the late Lillian Johnson who together have devoted more than 40 years to serving the juvenile justice system. The Johnsons will be recognized at the dedication ceremony on June 7 at 1 p.m. at 2215-A Blue Gum Avenue, Modesto, CA.

#####